
District Journal for Mar 18, 2026 - Mar 19, 2026, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:29:58 AM 262022483-00 3/17/2026 11:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CUMMINS HWY & HYDE PARK AVE
ROSLINDALE, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:57:51 AM 262022484-00 3/17/2026 11:22:00 PM 080398  DOWAYNE LEWIS

Location of Occurrence

1286 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:20:02 AM 262022487-00 3/18/2026 12:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

725 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:22:00 AM 262022181-00 3/17/2026 4:39:00 AM 116149  SEAN O'CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

209 HEATH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

235Record Count:
Date: Reported

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:26:58 AM 262022471-00 3/17/2026 10:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Arrests

Jordan Davis 10 WINTER ST QUINCY MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:05:40 AM 262022489-00 3/18/2026 12:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 NONQUIT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:17:36 AM 262022491-00 3/18/2026 1:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:22:23 AM 262022476-00 3/17/2026 10:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

73 WALFORD WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:28:04 AM 262022486-00 3/17/2026 11:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

116 HOMESTEAD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:42:44 AM 262022490-00 3/18/2026 1:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

89 WOODROW AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:21:15 AM 262022494-00 3/18/2026 12:40:00 AM 111646  BRIAN PICARELLO

Location of Occurrence

 WALNUT AVE & TOWNSEND ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:23:05 AM 262022495-00 3/18/2026 2:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 KNEELAND ST & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:46:05 AM 262022180-00 3/17/2026 4:18:00 AM 012116  GEORGES EXILIEN

Location of Occurrence

480-516 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:24:37 AM 262022498-00 3/18/2026 6:37:00 AM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

800 WILLIAM T MORRISSEY BLVD

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:38:14 AM 262022499-00 3/18/2026 6:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 KILMARNOCK ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:50:55 AM 262022266-00 3/16/2026 12:30:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:23:24 AM 262022501-00 3/18/2026 8:24:00 AM 140305  JASON HESSLER

Location of Occurrence

33 CONCORD SQ

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:25:19 AM 262022500-00 3/18/2026 7:43:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

1-2 EMERY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:57:53 AM 262022502-00 3/18/2026 6:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

460 PARKER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:03:38 AM 262022503-00 3/18/2026 8:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 MAYFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:04:32 AM 262022505-00 3/18/2026 7:58:00 AM 120901  DAVID MACIOCE

Location of Occurrence

1737 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:06:45 AM 262022506-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM 095801  GARY BARKER

Location of Occurrence

1542 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:18:00 AM 262022509-00 3/18/2026 7:10:00 AM 075105  ADAM FORNASH

Location of Occurrence

242 BENNINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:32:38 AM 262022512-00 3/18/2026 9:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

49 WITHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:39:40 AM 262022510-00 3/18/2026 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2806 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:41:22 AM 262022516-00 3/17/2026 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

280 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:44:43 AM 262022511-00 3/18/2026 9:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:46:19 AM 262022507-00 3/18/2026 9:03:00 AM 095801  GARY BARKER

Location of Occurrence

1542 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:46:52 AM 262022514-00 3/15/2026 12:00:00 PM 011168  LUDWIG CASTILLO

Location of Occurrence

155 NORTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:52:04 AM 262022518-00 3/17/2026 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CENTRE ST & COLUMBUS AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:55:47 AM 262022520-00 3/18/2026 9:50:00 AM 113896  CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON

Location of Occurrence

780 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:57:02 AM 262022519-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

164 HAMILTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:58:29 AM 262022508-00 3/18/2026 9:04:00 AM 095801  GARY BARKER

Location of Occurrence

1542 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:02:10 AM 262022522-00 3/17/2026 10:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

23 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:08:08 AM 262022525-00 3/18/2026 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

104 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:08:50 AM 262022523-00 3/17/2026 9:00:00 AM 106662  MERICA GUILLAUME

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:10:14 AM 262022526-00 3/18/2026 6:00:00 AM 148311  MICHAEL WALTON

Location of Occurrence

77 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:15:03 AM 262022529-00 3/18/2026 9:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 AVERY ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:19:39 AM 262022521-00 3/18/2026 9:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

825 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:24:35 AM 262022531-00 3/18/2026 9:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1405 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:25:43 AM 262022534-00 3/18/2026 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:29:05 AM 262022524-00 3/17/2026 3:00:00 PM 106662  MERICA GUILLAUME

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:38:33 AM 262022533-00 3/18/2026 9:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

51 HALLOWELL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:40:32 AM 262022536-00 3/2/2026 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

96 MILTON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:41:47 AM 262022540-00 2/19/2026 4:00:00 PM 076003  FRANCIS SHERIDAN

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:44:07 AM 262022539-00 3/18/2026 10:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 NORFOLK AVE & HAMPDEN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:48:09 AM 262022527-00 3/18/2026 9:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

530 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Arrests

Lincell Jackson 3 WILMINGTON AVE DORCHESTER MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL) c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:53:09 AM 262022543-00 3/18/2026 9:30:00 AM 050308  JOHN O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

170 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:54:12 AM 262022538-00 3/18/2026 8:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BRADSTON ST & SOUTHAMPTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:56:03 AM 262022541-00 3/18/2026 10:00:00 AM 148279  NATASHA LAJARA

Location of Occurrence

1842 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:59:58 AM 262022546-00 3/18/2026 9:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

63 HARTFORD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:03:10 AM 262022544-00 3/18/2026 10:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

774 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:04:35 AM 262022547-00 3/17/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3 OYSTER BAY RD

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:05:47 AM 262022197-00 3/11/2026 9:45:00 PM 012266  TODD HO

Location of Occurrence

10 LINWOOD SQ

Nature of Incident

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:07:54 AM 262022556-00 3/18/2026 10:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

841 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:12:30 AM 262022557-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:20:41 AM 262022560-00 3/16/2026 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:24:26 AM 262022545-00 3/18/2026 10:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

77 LAWRENCE AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:33:01 AM 262022552-00 3/18/2026 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

199 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Gabriel Montanez    External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:34:15 AM 262022550-00 3/18/2026 10:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

90 SOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:44:18 AM 262022554-00 3/18/2026 10:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 GREEN ST & HIGH ST
CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:46:13 AM 262022562-00 3/18/2026 11:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:01:07 PM 262022571-00 3/18/2026 11:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:02:40 PM 262022504-00 3/18/2026 8:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



90 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:04:43 PM 262022563-00 3/18/2026 11:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHANALIA

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:09:38 PM 262022570-00 3/18/2026 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

401 PARK DR

Nature of Incident

DANGEROUS OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:12:36 PM 262022567-00 3/18/2026 11:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:14:49 PM 262022572-00 3/18/2026 11:23:00 AM 011465  CAETANO TEIXEIRA

Location of Occurrence

83 TOPLIFF ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:18:40 PM 262022569-00 3/18/2026 11:07:00 AM    

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

97 BABSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:22:46 PM 262022568-00 3/18/2026 10:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

34 TEMPLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:25:53 PM 262022575-00 3/18/2026 12:13:00 PM 011197  MATTHEW CONLEY

Location of Occurrence

 WOOD AVE & SAFFORD ST
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:26:21 PM 262022576-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:33:51 PM 262022577-00 3/18/2026 11:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 DUNBAR AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



3/18/2026 12:44:05 PM 262022528-00 3/17/2026 5:00:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:54:48 PM 262022590-00 1/2/2026 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:55:01 PM 262022581-00 3/18/2026 12:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

879 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:56:03 PM 262022564-00 3/18/2026 11:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

50 LIBERTY DR

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Edgar Rivera    FUGITIVE, FAIL BRING BEFORE COURT c276.19

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:57:57 PM 262022566-00 3/18/2026 11:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 12:59:05 PM 262022559-00 3/18/2026 10:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

288 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:02:32 PM 262022551-00 11/1/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:03:17 PM 262022592-00 3/18/2026 12:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 E EIGHTH ST & MERCER ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:05:09 PM 262022595-00 3/14/2026 10:13:00 AM 140346  MICHAEL ANDRADE

Location of Occurrence

1641 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:05:45 PM 262022594-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

103 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:09:29 PM 262022593-00 3/18/2026 1:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:09:51 PM 262022600-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 STRATTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:10:26 PM 262022585-00 1/1/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:14:01 PM 262022599-00 3/17/2026 10:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:23:52 PM 262022601-00 3/17/2026 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

204 NORWELL ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/19/2026 10:16:02 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:27:13 PM 262022583-00 3/18/2025 11:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

199 SAVIN HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:30:55 PM 262022604-00 3/18/2026 12:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

466 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:34:45 PM 262022579-00 3/18/2026 12:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Roshawnda Lawrence 124 PARK DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:35:39 PM 262022582-00 3/18/2026 12:13:00 PM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

21 DRY DOCK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:44:41 PM 262022606-00 3/18/2026 12:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

451 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:59:18 PM 262022573-00 3/18/2026 12:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 1:59:56 PM 262022597-00 3/18/2026 12:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

105 SUMMER ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:05:48 PM 262022611-00 3/18/2026 12:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

19 THATCHER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:08:59 PM 262022588-00 3/18/2026 12:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:15:56 PM 262022617-00 10/27/2025 8:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:19:35 PM 262022619-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

850 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:21:36 PM 262022598-00 3/18/2026 12:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & PURCHASE ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:23:54 PM 262022612-00 3/18/2026 2:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 ROXBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:24:05 PM 262022618-00 3/18/2026 1:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

334 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:24:22 PM 262022615-00 3/18/2026 1:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 KNEELAND ST & ATLANTIC AVE
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:26:48 PM 262022609-00 3/6/2026 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

199 H ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:33:53 PM 262022624-00 3/16/2026 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:34:34 PM 262022616-00 3/18/2026 1:58:00 PM 153130  ANTWANE DAYE

Location of Occurrence

70 AMORY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:36:10 PM 262022580-00 3/18/2026 12:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 BREMEN ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Michael Francis 154 STANWOOD ST DORCHESTER MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:36:24 PM 262022621-00 3/18/2026 2:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 IFFLEY RD

Nature of Incident
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INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:39:08 PM 262022625-00 3/18/2026 2:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

205 HAMILTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:42:06 PM 262022629-00 3/18/2026 2:40:00 PM 113896  CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON

Location of Occurrence

529 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:44:30 PM 262022626-00 3/18/2026 2:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:51:09 PM 262022627-00 3/18/2026 1:57:00 PM 102345  CHARLES SMYTH

Location of Occurrence

24 CORINTH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:54:41 PM 262022630-00 3/18/2026 2:30:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident
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M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 2:58:11 PM 262022633-00 3/17/2026 5:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:00:33 PM 262022628-00 3/18/2026 2:12:00 PM 144313  MANUEL ANDRADE

Location of Occurrence

154 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:00:43 PM 262022632-00 3/18/2026 1:46:00 PM 148310  JAMES VERDERICO

Location of Occurrence

2235 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:03:06 PM 262022587-00 3/18/2026 12:24:00 PM 140308  STYLIANOS KATIKAKIS

Location of Occurrence

100 KENRICK ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:04:32 PM 262022636-00 4/16/2024 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident
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PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:15:02 PM 262022639-00 3/18/2026 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:21:16 PM 262022641-00 3/17/2026 6:00:00 PM 012276  JOSLIN THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:22:12 PM 262022623-00 3/18/2026 2:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

900 WILLIAM T MORRISSEY BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:25:24 PM 262022640-00 3/18/2026 12:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

254 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:27:48 PM 262022620-00 3/17/2026 4:00:00 PM 093861  AMY BOUDREAU

Location of Occurrence

850 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident
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INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:29:15 PM 262022635-00 3/18/2026 2:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

334 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:30:46 PM 262022643-00 3/13/2026 7:17:00 PM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:38:36 PM 262022631-00 3/18/2026 2:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

397 MAIN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:39:38 PM 262022634-00 3/18/2026 2:37:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

1500 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:44:47 PM 262022644-00 3/18/2026 2:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

913 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident
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HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 3:49:05 PM 262022642-00 3/18/2026 2:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

165 WEBSTER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:00:03 PM 262022646-00 3/18/2026 7:30:00 AM 011982  RICHARD SLAMIN

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:15:44 PM 262022637-00 3/18/2026 2:50:00 PM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

 CONGRESS ST & PURCHASE ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:34:21 PM 262022653-00 3/18/2026 3:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

126 W COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:39:37 PM 262022656-00 3/18/2026 3:40:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

70 CRESTHILL RD
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Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:49:34 PM 262022657-00 3/18/2026 4:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

559 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:50:40 PM 262022658-00 3/18/2026 10:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:53:09 PM 262022662-00 3/18/2026 3:00:00 PM 099801  GREGORY MCPHERSON

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 4:55:34 PM 262022654-00 3/17/2026 11:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

117 BABSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:10:06 PM 262022664-00 3/18/2026 3:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

319 E EIGHTH ST

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:10:15 PM 262022661-00 3/18/2026 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 DR. MARY MOORE BEATTY CIR

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:10:50 PM 262022667-00 3/18/2026 3:39:00 PM 144460  BENJAMIN LINSKY

Location of Occurrence

 E LENOX ST & HARRISON AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:11:07 PM 262022668-00 3/11/2026 3:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:17:17 PM 262022666-00 3/18/2026 6:30:00 AM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

19 PERKINS AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:18:11 PM 262022671-00 3/17/2026 4:19:00 PM 099801  GREGORY MCPHERSON

Location of Occurrence
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1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:19:08 PM 262022655-00 3/18/2026 4:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & WELLINGTON HILL ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:21:15 PM 262022647-00 3/18/2026 2:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:28:24 PM 262022672-00 3/18/2026 5:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:37:27 PM 262022679-00 3/15/2026 12:00:00 AM 144495  CHRISTOPHER HEGERICH

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:39:37 PM 262022682-00 3/18/2026 5:30:00 PM 113896  CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON
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Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:41:22 PM 262022678-00 3/18/2026 5:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

283 MERIDIAN ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Estiven Tobon-Cardona 83 WINTHROP AVENUE REVERE MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL) c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:41:35 PM 262022681-00 3/15/2026 12:00:00 AM 144495  CHRISTOPHER HEGERICH

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:42:50 PM 262022676-00 3/18/2026 4:59:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

1912 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 5:50:01 PM 262022669-00 2/22/2026 6:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

99 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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3/18/2026 6:04:38 PM 262022685-00 3/18/2026 7:30:00 AM 056151  OSCAR HENRIQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:07:14 PM 262022686-00 3/18/2026 5:53:00 PM 126474  EDWIN LOPEZ

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:20:08 PM 262022696-00 3/18/2026 5:50:00 PM 140341  MINA SOBHY

Location of Occurrence

181 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:20:50 PM 262022693-00 3/18/2026 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 DEWOLF ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:21:30 PM 262022660-00 3/18/2026 4:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

 Nicholas Hall 109 BRUNSWICK DORCHESTER MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C.32(a)

Lisa Hathaway Oliveira 67 NEWBURY ST BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34
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Kevin Johnson 152 PARK CHELSEA MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C.32(a)

Shauni Paulding 891 MASSACHUSETTS AVE ROXBURY MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C.32(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:24:09 PM 262022691-00 3/18/2026 5:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

841 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:36:35 PM 262022699-00 3/18/2026 5:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

434 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:39:44 PM 262022698-00 3/18/2026 3:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

642 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:42:15 PM 262022701-00 3/18/2026 6:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1208 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:48:25 PM 262022697-00 3/18/2026 4:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident
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LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:52:29 PM 262022674-00 3/18/2026 2:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1474 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 6:59:46 PM 262022665-00 3/18/2026 4:32:00 PM 153118  ADOLFO PAULINO

Location of Occurrence

22 PROSPECT ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Arrests

Davonte Jordan 268 WASHINGTON ST SOMERVILLE MA ASSAULT TO ROB +60, ARMED c265.18(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:01:45 PM 262022708-00 3/18/2026 6:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 COURT SQ

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:02:37 PM 262022704-00 3/18/2026 5:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

73 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:02:43 PM 262022710-00 3/18/2026 4:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

163 NEWBURY ST
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Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:13:53 PM 262022711-00 3/18/2026 6:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 OAK ST W

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:14:12 PM 262022703-00 3/18/2026 5:00:00 PM 140324  KYLE HOLMES

Location of Occurrence

 BELDEN SQ & BELDEN ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:15:15 PM 262022713-00 3/18/2026 6:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3 BREMEN TER

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:20:18 PM 262022707-00 3/18/2026 5:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ALBANY ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:22:05 PM 262022702-00 3/18/2026 6:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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913 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 7:24:33 PM 262022705-00 3/18/2026 6:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BICKNELL ST & HARVARD ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:04:07 PM 262022721-00 3/18/2026 8:00:00 PM 125609  JOSHUA NEELY

Location of Occurrence

170 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:05:00 PM 262022720-00 3/18/2026 8:00:00 PM 010167  MICHAEL DOYLE

Location of Occurrence

 SAINT JAMES AVE & TRINITY PL
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:06:15 PM 262022718-00 3/18/2026 7:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

90 EXETER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:07:27 PM 262022723-00 3/18/2026 6:05:00 PM 144309  DARRYL DORSAINVIL

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

4560 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:09:21 PM 262022724-00 3/18/2026 6:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

97 BABSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:11:53 PM 262022722-00 3/18/2026 7:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

61 GLADSTONE ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:28:23 PM 262022688-00 3/18/2026 5:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CAUSEWAY ST & FRIEND ST
BOSTON, MA 02114
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:30:53 PM 262022717-00 3/18/2026 7:31:00 PM 148288  HENA LOPES

Location of Occurrence

123 HAMILTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



3/18/2026 8:40:41 PM 262022727-00 3/18/2026 7:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

330 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Angela Santos 89 ELLINGTON ST DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:40:50 PM 262022478-00 3/17/2026 10:58:00 PM 011889  ADOLFO BRITO

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & INTERVALE ST
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:51:12 PM 262022715-00 3/18/2026 6:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

170 COREY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 8:55:05 PM 262022733-00 3/18/2026 8:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 W DEDHAM ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:01:05 PM 262022689-00 3/18/2026 6:00:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:04:31 PM 262022736-00 3/13/2026 8:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 MCLELLAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:05:12 PM 262022739-00 3/18/2026 8:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

34 WILLIAM C KELLY SQ

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:06:50 PM 262022732-00 3/18/2026 8:38:00 PM 098657  JOSEPH GORMAN

Location of Occurrence

1329 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:08:36 PM 262022734-00 3/16/2026 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:09:55 PM 262022742-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM 153076  TERRENCE, V O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

435 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:13:53 PM 262022725-00 3/18/2026 8:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

70 PIER 4 BLVD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:14:20 PM 262022645-00 3/18/2026 3:49:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:16:26 PM 262022741-00 3/18/2026 6:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

392 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:19:54 PM 262022737-00 3/18/2026 8:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MARSHALLS

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:25:07 PM 262022731-00 3/18/2026 7:30:00 AM 095801  GARY BARKER

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:26:06 PM 262022729-00 3/18/2026 8:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:32:07 PM 262022738-00 3/18/2026 3:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

409 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:38:10 PM 262022740-00 3/18/2026 8:30:00 AM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 9:47:06 PM 262022745-00 3/18/2026 12:00:00 AM 120944  NICHOLAS LITTERIO

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:02:20 PM 262022659-00 3/18/2026 4:47:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:18:40 PM 262022730-00 3/18/2026 8:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 L ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:24:27 PM 262022750-00 3/18/2026 9:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

26 TEMPLE PL

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:27:18 PM 262022751-00 3/18/2026 10:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

249 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:39:30 PM 262022747-00 3/18/2026 9:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

889 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:50:39 PM 262022735-00 3/4/2026 6:45:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:56:20 PM 262022759-00 3/18/2026 10:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 BOW ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:57:22 PM 262022757-00 3/18/2026 10:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

37 LARCHMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 10:59:36 PM 262022760-00 3/18/2026 9:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ALBANY ST & EUSTIS ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:03:35 PM 262022758-00 3/18/2026 10:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

82 HOMES AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:09:23 PM 262022761-00 5/27/2025 9:00:00 AM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:11:06 PM 262022762-00 3/18/2026 10:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

160 HOMESTEAD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:12:29 PM 262022756-00 3/18/2026 10:30:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

309 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:15:15 PM 262022648-00 3/18/2026 3:37:00 PM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

 GENERAL WILLIAM H DEVINE WAY & DORCHESTER AVE
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - NO INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:23:08 PM 262022752-00 3/18/2026 10:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

715 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/18/2026 11:32:01 PM 262022649-00 3/18/2026 3:58:00 PM 116224  EDGAR VARELA

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 12:42:35 AM 262022767-00 3/18/2026 11:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1921 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 12:47:12 AM 262022768-00 3/19/2026 12:11:00 AM 116225  ESTENEL VEILLARD

Location of Occurrence

122 WOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 12:50:05 AM 262022763-00 3/18/2026 10:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

152 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 1:05:36 AM 262022771-00 3/18/2026 11:35:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

771 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Arrests

Alex Sandoval 103 WOODLAWN ST EVERETT MA OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 1:15:44 AM 262022772-00 3/19/2026 12:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 BENTHAM RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 1:45:24 AM 262022770-00 3/19/2026 12:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

451 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 2:35:07 AM 262022774-00 3/19/2026 1:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

232 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 2:44:48 AM 262022775-00 3/19/2026 2:18:00 AM 116149  SEAN O'CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

3055 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 2:56:00 AM 262022780-00 3/19/2026 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 FRANCIS ST

Nature of Incident

SUICIDE / SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 2:59:25 AM 262022779-00 3/18/2026 11:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

268 HUMBOLDT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 3:41:17 AM 262027777-00 3/19/2026 2:49:00 AM 012128  FRANK LEE

Location of Occurrence

153 NEPONSET VALLEY PKWY

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 4:09:29 AM 262022782-00 3/19/2026 2:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

250 GALLIVAN BLVD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 5:24:46 AM 262022784-00 3/19/2026 5:16:00 AM 140291  RYAN DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

209 HEATH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 6:06:01 AM 262022783-00 3/19/2026 4:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 K ST & E SEVENTH ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 6:37:56 AM 262022785-00 3/19/2026 5:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 SANTUIT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 7:04:16 AM 262022786-00 3/19/2026 6:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 WORCESTER ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 8:26:20 AM 262022798-00 3/19/2026 8:19:00 AM 148281  CHRISTOPHE KERRIGAN

Location of Occurrence

27 JUNE ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 8:38:47 AM 262022794-00 3/19/2026 8:07:00 AM 012207  PATRICK KELLY

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

3/19/2026 9:05:12 AM 262022804-00 3/19/2026 7:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 SOUTHBOURNE RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

3/19/2026 10:16:03 AM Boston Police Department


